required to provide or arrange for specialty mental health services to eligible Medi-Cal 
beneficiaries, including certain mandated psychiatric services; and  

WHEREAS, BHRS received invoices from various psychiatric hospitals, clinics, and 
physician offices for such services, totaling Thirty-Eight Thousand Thirty-Five Dollars and Eighty 
Cents ($38,035.80), and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Welfare and Institutions Code section 5600, et seq., BHRS is 

required to reimburse and provide direct payments to hospitals and physicians for the provision 
of these mandated services; and  

WHEREAS, due to the unpredictable nature of bed availability in the region, eligible clients

[...]

Controller Treasurer Tax Collector or designee to process and pay the aforementioned invoices. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors 

approves the Auditor Controller Treasurer Tax Collector or Designee to process and pay for 
outstanding invoices, totaling Thirty-Eight Thousand Thirty-Five Dollars and Eighty Cents 
($38,035.80), from various psychiatric hospitals, clinics, and physician offices for mandated 
services provided to qualified Mendocino County mental health clients. 

The foregoing Resolution introduced by Supervisor Williams, seconded by Supervisor 
Cline, and carried this 21st day of October 2025, by the following vote: